

## **Specification Sheet**

Part Number: 151-02977



One base fits more surfaces – flat, curved and moderately angled – for versatile applications.

High-strength, weather-resistant adhesive offers excellent performance indoors and out.

4-way opening allows parallel or perpendicular cable routing options.

Flexible Cable Tie Mounting Base, 1.1" x 1.1", 0.21" Max Tie Width, PA66HS, White, 100/pkg

Article Number 151-02977

Type FMB4APT-A

Color White (WH)

Quantity Per bag

**Product Description** 

HellermannTyton FlexTack Adhesive Cable Tie Mounts deliver excellent mounting performance on flat, curved and moderately angled surfaces. Use in combination with 18- through 50-pound cable ties to provide stability when securing bundles. The adhesive on this mount is approved for use on low- to medium-energy surfaces in automotive applications, such as clear-coats and plastics; railway, aerospace and heavy equipment; and where drilling a hole is not possible or desirable. The 4-way saddle allows cable ties to be inserted parallel or

perpendicular to the wire bundles.

Short Description	Flexible Cable Tie Mounting Base, 1.1" x 1.1", 0.21" Max Tie Width, PA66HS, White, 100/pkg
Global Part Name	FMB4APT-A-PA66HS-WH
Length L (Imperial)	1.1
Length L (Metric)	28.0
Fixation Method	Self-Adhesive
Width W (Imperial)  Width W (Metric)	28.0
Height H (Imperial)	0.25
Height H (Metric)	6.3
Cable Tie Width Max (Imperial)	0.2
Cable Tie Width Max (Metric)	5.4
Material	Polyamide 6.6 heat stabilized (PA66HS)
Material Shortcut	PA66HS

Acrylate with base of acrylic foam

Adhesive

Flammability UL 94 V-2 (excluding adhesive)

Halogen Free Yes

Adhesive Operating Temperature -40°F to +194°F (-40°C to +90°C)

Operating Temperature -40°F to +221°F (-40°C to +105°C)

Reach Compliant (Article 33)

Yes

ROHS Compliant Yes

Package Quantity (Imperial) 100

Package Quantity (Metric) 100

Customs Number 3926909988

## About HellermannTyton

HellermannTyton is a global manufacturer of cable management and identification solutions for automotive, solar, electrical, construction, industrial automation, broadband and other OEM markets. The company's integrated approach to product design, sustainability, production, quality assurance and delivery is optimized to benefit local and global customers. HellermannTyton operates in 39 countries, with North American headquarters in Milwaukee, Wisconsin. (<a href="https://www.hellermann.tyton.com">www.hellermann.tyton.com</a>).

© 2023 HellermannTyton. All Rights Reserved.

Contact Us RoHS/WEEE Compliance Disclaimer Terms and Conditions